No.F.12013/1/2023-DEO(KZL) OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER KHAWZAWL DISTRICT: KHAWZAWL

Khawzawl, the 28th June, 2023

<u>ORDER</u>

In exercise of the power conferred under section 5(1) and 5(2) of the RTI Act, 2005, the following officers are hereby appointed/designated as District Appellate Authority (DAA), State Public Information Officer (SPIO) and State Assistant Public Information Officer (SAPIO) of the RTI Act, 2005 under District Election Officer, Khawzawl with immediate effect and until further order.

SI No.	Name & Designation	Contact No.	Appointed/ Designated as	Jurisdiction
1	K. Lalrohlua District Election Officer	8787885094	DAA	22-Tuichang (ST) A/C
2	Lalfakzuala Dy. District Election Officer	9862680482	SPIO	22-Tuichang (ST) A/C
3	Timothy R Lalhmangaiha Election Officer	8974205531	Sapio	22-Tuichang (ST) A/C

Sd/- K. LALROHLUA

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl

Memo No.F.12013/1/2023-DEO(KZL) : Khawzawl, the 28^{th} June, 2023 Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram, Mizoram Information Commission for kind information.
- 2. Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 3. All District Election Officer, Mizoram for kind information.
- 4. Officers concerned for kind information.

District Election Officer Khawzawl District, Khawzawl